
S.no Name of                                   Details of Claims Details of Claims

Creditor                             Received Admitted

Amount Amount of Nature of Amount covered

Receipt Claimed Claim Admitted Claim by security

(Rs.) interest

1 Lasya Properties 13-06-2023 1,71,58,000 1,71,58,000 unsecured nil

2

People Tech IT 

Consultancy 

Private Limited 13-06-2023 2,01,58,100 2,01,58,100 unsecured nil

Play Motion

 Private Limited 13-06-2023 1,23,77,455 1,23,77,455 unsecured nil

Total 49693555 49693555

Name of the Corporate Debtor: ED & TECH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 

Name of IP: Ms. Mummaneni Vazra Laxmi 

List of un secured financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors

http://sl.no/


Amount of Amount of Amount Amount of Remarks,

Contingent any of Claim claim if any

Claim Mutual dues, not under

Amount Covered Whether % of voting that may Admitted Verification

by related share in be set-off

guarantee party? COC

nil no 34.53

nil no 40.57 0 0 0 0 nil

nil no 24.9 0 0 0 0 nil

100

Name of the Corporate Debtor: ED & TECH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 

Name of IP: Ms. Mummaneni Vazra Laxmi 

List of un secured financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors


